

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.3921 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<p><u>SN, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Hariharan V. learned senior designated counsel representing Sri Rohit Pogula, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner on record.</p> <p>Any proceedings to be initiated by the respondents herein in pursuance to the issuance of G.O.Ms.No.3-Agriculture and Cooperation(Horticulture & Sericulture) Department, dated 01.01.2026 and consequential G.O.Ms.No.4-Agriculture and Cooperation(Horticulture & Sericulture) Department, dated 01.01.2026 and Letter No.OP/89/2020, dated 03.01.2026 shall be subject to the final outcome in the present W.P.No.3921 of 2026.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 17.03.2026</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SN,J ktm</p>	